

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 02/15/07  
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0H22U4  
LOCATION 12-ORA-39-2.6

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN HUNTINGTON  
BEACH AND LA HABRA AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1  
02/20/07  
CONTRACT CODE 'E '  
37 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL SAFETY LIGHTING

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HB1 417,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 65

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 336,528.10 AMOUNT UNDER 82,274.10 PERCENT UNDER EST 24.45  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	254,254.00	4	FREEWAY ELECTRIC P O BOX 7745 RIVERSIDE CA 92513-7745 951 710-1000 SB PUF CLAIMED 00684572 FAX 951 710-1006
2	260,635.00	1	T D S ENGINEERING 2899 AGOURA ROAD SUITE 171 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 805 371-4639 SB PUF CLAIMED 00667073 FAX 805 494-0757
3	330,693.40	2	J F L ELECTRIC INC 8257 COMPTON AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90001-3915 323 581-4400 SB PUF CLAIMED 00578969 FAX 323 581-4404
4	339,900.00	3	DYNALECTRIC 4462 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720 714 828-7000 CC PUF CLAIMED 00550173 FAX 714 484-2389

12-0H22U4  
12-ORA-39-2  
02/15/07

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
02/20/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	B AND T WORKS INC 23905 CLINTON KEITH RD WILDOMAR CA 92595	ITEMS 5, 15, 16, 18, 19, 22 AND 23 (PARTIAL)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING 183 N PIXLEY ST ORANGE CA 92868	ITEMS 7 THRU 13, 17, 20, 21, 24 THRU 34 AND 37 (PARTIAL)
	PAVE NET CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLY 11 S TERMINO AVE STE 214 LONG BEACH CA 90803	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)

12-0H22U4  
12-ORA-39-2  
02/15/07

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
02/20/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	B AND T WORKS INC 23905 CLINTO KEITH RD 114 351 WILDOMAR CA 92595	ITEMS 15, 16, 18, 19, 22 AND 23 (PARTIAL)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC 183 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	WARD AND ASSOCIATES 20444 STANTON AVE STE 6 CASTRO VALLEY CA 94546	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	ITEMS 14 THRU 16, 18, 19, 22 AND 23
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 1 AND 17
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING 183 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868	ITEMS 7 THRU 13, 17, 20, 21, 24 THRU 34 AND 37 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0H22U4  
12-ORA-39-2  
02/15/07

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 4  
02/20/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03      STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS  
         13755 BLAISDELL PL  
         POWAY CA 92064

ITEM 4

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
4 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
5 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
6 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	320	2.50	800.00
8	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	870	2.90	2,523.00
9	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	760	1.90	1,444.00
10	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	68	19.00	1,292.00
11	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,540	1.85	6,549.00
12	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	230	19.00	4,370.00
13	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,440	1.60	2,304.00
14	010839	ADJUST UTILITY PULL BOX TO GRADE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	13	700.00	9,100.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	3.2	670.00	2,144.00
17	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	11	400.00	4,400.00
19	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	10	290.00	2,900.00
20	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	1.2	204.00	244.80
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	167.00	668.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	12	1,150.00	13,800.00
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	14	810.00	11,340.00
24	820131	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)	EA	4	52.00	208.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	230	26.00	5,980.00
26	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,210	1.35	1,633.50
27	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,020	2.30	2,346.00
28	840567	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 1.83 M - 0.30 M)	M	280	1.15	322.00
29	840570	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	940	1.15	1,081.00
30	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	970	1.15	1,115.50

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	840656	PAIN T TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	1,010	.92	929.20
32	840666	PAIN T PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	M2	68	13.00	884.00
33	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	790	1.80	1,422.00
34	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	650	4.00	2,600.00
35 (S)	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
36 (S)	861498	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	42,800.00	42,800.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	13,154.00	13,154.00
					TOTAL	254,254.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	715.00	715.00	762.00	762.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	2,750.00	2750.00	2,400.00	2400.00
3	1,000.00	1000.00	1,650.00	1650.00	2,400.00	2400.00
4	1,000.00	1000.00	16,500.00	16500.00	12,500.00	12500.00
5	50,000.50	50000.50	60,500.00	60500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	800.00	800.00	8,250.00	8250.00	10,000.00	10000.00
7	2.15	688.00	2.37	758.40	2.50	800.00
8	2.50	2175.00	2.75	2392.50	2.75	2392.50
9	1.65	1254.00	1.82	1383.20	1.90	1444.00
10	16.50	1122.00	18.15	1234.20	19.00	1292.00
11	1.60	5664.00	1.76	6230.40	1.75	6195.00
12	16.50	3795.00	18.15	4174.50	19.00	4370.00
13	1.40	2016.00	1.54	2217.60	1.50	2160.00
14	250.00	750.00	220.00	660.00	860.00	2580.00
15	250.00	3250.00	660.00	8580.00	1,800.00	23400.00
16	200.00	640.00	633.00	2025.60	1,100.00	3520.00
17	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,300.00	5300.00
18	100.00	1100.00	385.00	4235.00	1,150.00	12650.00
19	150.00	1500.00	275.00	2750.00	1,150.00	11500.00
20	500.00	600.00	195.00	234.00	200.00	240.00
21	250.00	1000.00	402.00	1608.00	160.00	640.00
22	400.00	4800.00	1,100.00	13200.00	3,000.00	36000.00
23	300.00	4200.00	770.00	10780.00	400.00	5600.00
24	50.00	200.00	55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00
25	22.00	5060.00	39.00	8970.00	25.00	5750.00
26	1.15	1391.50	2.20	2662.00	1.25	1512.50
27	2.00	2040.00	2.20	2244.00	2.25	2295.00
28	1.00	280.00	1.10	308.00	1.25	350.00
29	1.00	940.00	1.10	1034.00	1.25	1175.00
30	1.00	970.00	1.10	1067.00	1.25	1212.50
31	.80	808.00	1.10	1111.00	1.00	1010.00
32	11.00	748.00	39.00	2652.00	12.75	867.00
33	1.50	1185.00	3.30	2607.00	1.75	1382.50
34	3.50	2275.00	6.60	4290.00	4.00	2600.00
35	73,692.00	73692.00	74,800.00	74800.00	73,500.00	73500.00
36	63,691.00	63691.00	48,400.00	48400.00	59,900.00	59900.00
37	13,000.00	13000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
TOT		260,635.00		330,693.40		339,900.00